
 

JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES AND NOTICE 

OF PENDING SETTLEMENT 

1 Case No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Aaron S. Jacobs (Cal. Bar No. 214953) 
ajacobs@princelobel.com 
James J. Foster 
jfoster@princelobel.com 
PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP 
One International Place, Suite 3700 
Boston, MA 02110 
Tel: (617) 456-8000  
 
Matthew D. Vella (Cal. State Bar No. 314548)  
mvella@princelobel.com  
PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP  
357 S. Coast Highway, Suite 200  
Laguna Beach, CA 92651  
Tel: (949) 232-6375 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SANTA ANA DIVISION 
 

UNILOC 2017 LLC, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
INFOR, INC., 
 
 Defendant. 

Case No.  8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 
 
JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL 
DEADLINES AND NOTICE OF PENDING 
SETTLEMENT 

 

 Plaintiff, Uniloc 2017 LLC, and Defendant, Infor, Inc., hereby file this Joint Motion to Stay 

All Deadlines and Notice of Pending Settlement, pending finalization of settlement in this case. 

 The parties have reached an agreement in principle to settle this case and are in the process 

of finalizing the settlement. All matters in controversy between the parties have been settled in 

principle. The parties wish to conclude the settlement without burdening the Court with any 

additional filings and without incurring unnecessary expenses and motions practice. The parties 

anticipate that they will be able to finalize the settlement and submit dismissal papers within 

approximately two weeks. 

 Accordingly, the parties respectfully request that the Court grant a stay of these 

proceedings, including all deadlines, through and including Tuesday, November 24, 2020. 

Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 64   Filed 11/09/20   Page 1 of 4   Page ID #:1084

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES AND NOTICE 

OF PENDING SETTLEMENT 

2 Case No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 The Parties submit that good cause exists for granting this joint motion, as set forth above. 

This motion is not filed for purposes of delay, but so that justice may be served. 

 

 
  

Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 64   Filed 11/09/20   Page 2 of 4   Page ID #:1085

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES AND NOTICE 

OF PENDING SETTLEMENT 

3 Case No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
Dated: November 9, 2020   Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Aaron S. Jacobs     
Aaron S. Jacobs (Cal. Bar No. 214953) 
ajacobs@princelobel.com 
James J. Foster 
jfoster@princelobel.com 
PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP 
One International Place, Suite 3700 
Boston, MA 02110 
Tel: (617) 456-8000  
 
Matthew D. Vella (Cal. State Bar No. 314548)  
mvella@princelobel.com  
PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP  
357 S. Coast Highway, Suite 200  
Laguna Beach, CA 92651  
Tel: (949) 232-6375 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

 
 

/s/ Paul E. Torchia     
JOSHUA A. KREVITT, SBN 208552 
jkrevitt@gibsondunn.com 
PAUL E. TORCHIA 
ptorchia@gibsondunn.com 
FLORINA YEZRIL 
fyezril@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166-0193 
Telephone: 212.351.4000 
Facsimile: 212.351.4035 
 
JENNIFER RHO, SBN 254312 
jrho@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
Telephone: 213.229.7000 
Facsimile: 213.229.7520 
 
ANDREW ROBB, SBN 291438 
arobb@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
1881 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1211 
Telephone: 650.849.5300 
Facsimile: 650.849.5333 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc. 

 
 

Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 64   Filed 11/09/20   Page 3 of 4   Page ID #:1086

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES AND NOTICE 

OF PENDING SETTLEMENT 

4 Case No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I certify that on November 9, 2020, I served this document on Defendant by causing a copy 
to be sent via electronic mail to its counsel of record. 
 

/s/ Aaron S. Jacobs     
 

Case 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES   Document 64   Filed 11/09/20   Page 4 of 4   Page ID #:1087

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

