1 2 3	Aaron S. Jacobs (Cal. Bar No. 214953) ajacobs@princelobel.com James J. Foster jfoster@princelobel.com PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP		
4 5	One International Place, Suite 3700 Boston, MA 02110 Tel: (617) 456-8000		
6 7 8	Matthew D. Vella (Cal. State Bar No. 314548) mvella@princelobel.com PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP 357 S. Coast Highway, Suite 200 Laguna Beach, CA 92651 Tel: (949) 232-6375		
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
11	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  SANTA ANA DIVISION		
12			
13			
14	UNILOC 2017 LLC,	Case No. 8:19-cv-01150-DOC-KES	
15	Plaintiff, v.	JOINT MOTION TO STAY ALL DEADLINES AND NOTICE OF PENDING SETTLEMENT	
16	INFOR, INC.,		
17	Defendant.		
18			
19	Plaintiff, Uniloc 2017 LLC, and Defendant, Infor, Inc., hereby file this Joint Motion to Stay		
20	All Deadlines and Notice of Pending Settlement, pending finalization of settlement in this case.		
21	The parties have reached an agreement in principle to settle this case and are in the process		
22	of finalizing the settlement. All matters in controversy between the parties have been settled in		
23	principle. The parties wish to conclude the settlement without burdening the Court with any		
24	additional filings and without incurring unnecessary expenses and motions practice. The parties		
25	anticipate that they will be able to finalize the settlement and submit dismissal papers within		

Accordingly, the parties respectfully request that the Court grant a stay of these proceedings, including all deadlines, through and including Tuesday, November 24, 2020.



26

27

approximately two weeks.

The Parties submit that good cause exists for granting this joint motion, as set forth above. This motion is not filed for purposes of delay, but so that justice may be served. 



1	Dated: November 9, 2020	Respectfully submitted,
2		/s/ Aaron S. Jacobs
3		Aaron S. Jacobs (Cal. Bar No. 214953) ajacobs@princelobel.com
4		James J. Foster jfoster@princelobel.com
5		PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP One International Place, Suite 3700
6		Boston, MA 02110 Tel: (617) 456-8000
7		Matthew D. Vella (Cal. State Bar No. 314548)
8		mvella@princelobel.com PRINCE LOBEL TYE LLP
9		357 S. Coast Highway, Suite 200 Laguna Beach, CA 92651
10		Tel: (949) 232-6375
11		Attorneys for Plaintiff
12		/-/D 1E T 1:
13		JOSHUA A. KREVITT, SBN 208552
		jkrevitt@gibsondunn.com PAUL E. TORCHIA
14		ptorchia@gibsondunn.com FLORINA YEZRIL
15		fyezril@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
16		200 Park Avenue New York, NY 10166-0193
17		Telephone: 212.351.4000 Facsimile: 212.351.4035
18		JENNIFER RHO, SBN 254312
19		jrho@gibsondunn.com GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
20		333 South Grand Avenue
21		Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 Telephone: 213.229.7000
22		Facsimile: 213.229.7520
23		ANDREW ROBB, SBN 291438 arobb@gibsondunn.com
24		GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 1881 Page Mill Road
25		Palo Alto, CA 94304-1211 Telephone: 650.849.5300
26		Facsimile: 650.849.5333
27		Attorneys for Defendant Infor, Inc.
20		



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Leartify that on November 9, 2020, Learned this document

I certify that on November 9, 2020, I served this document on Defendant by causing a copy to be sent via electronic mail to its counsel of record.

/s/ Aaron S. Jacobs

